______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
DSC8001       Page 1                     MK-Q-B-P-D-090110-03-3
DSC8001 Series
1.8~3.3V    Programmable Low-Power Precision CMOS Oscillator
General Description
The DSC8001 is a programmable silicon
MEMS based CMOS oscillator offering
excellent jitter and stability performance

DSC8001       Page 9                     MK-Q-B-P-D-090110-03-3
DSC8001 Series 1.8~3.3V Programmable Low-Power Precision CMOS Oscillator
Ordering Information
DSC8001 PTS - T
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Package
(Plastic QFN)
Temperature Stability Packing Option
P=A: 7.0x5.0mm
P=B: 5.0x3.2mm
P=C: 3.2x2.5mm
P=D: 2.5x2.0mm
 T=C:   0o ~ +70o C
 T=E:   -20o ~ +70o C
 T=I:   -40o ~ +85o C
 T=L: -40o ~ +105o C
S=1: ±50ppm
S=2: ±25ppm
S=5: ±10ppm
Blank:  Tubes
-    T:  Tape & Reel
Example: DSC8001CE1–T
The example part number above is an  unprogrammed oscillator in Plastic 3.2x2.5mm package,
with ±50ppm stability over an operating temperature of -20 to +70oC, shipped in Tape and Reel.
Disclaimer:
Discera makes no warranty of any kind, express or implied, with regard to this material,
including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a
particular purpose.  Discera reserves the right to make changes without further notice to
materials described herein.  Discera does not assume any liability arising from the
application or use of any product or circuit described herein.  Discera does not authorize
its products for use a critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or
failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user.  The
inclusion of Discera’s product in a life-support systems application implies that the
manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Discera against all
charges.
DISCERA, Inc.   ●  1961 Concourse Drive, Suite E,  San Jose, California  95131   ●  USA
Phone:   +1 (408) 432-8600    ●    Fax:  +1 (408) 432-8609   ●   Email:  sales@discera.com    ●    www.discera.com
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Micrel:
  DSC8001CI2T  DSC8001CL5T  DSC8001AI1  DSC8001AI2T  DSC8001BL5  DSC8001CL5  DSC8001AL5
DSC8001CI2  DSC8001CL2T  DSC8001DI2T  DSC8001DI5T  DSC8001DL2  DSC8001CE2T  DSC8001CL2
DSC8001DI1  DSC8001DL5  DSC8001CI1  DSC8001BI2  DSC8001AL5T  DSC8001BL5T  DSC8001CI5T
DSC8001BI2T  DSC8001AI2  DSC8001BI5  DSC8001DI5  DSC8001DL5T  DSC8001CI1T  DSC8001DI2  DSC8001CI5
  DSC8001AI5